## THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS ACTION AGENDA SUMMARY

BOARD AGENDA #_*A-3a
AGENDA DATE July 15, 2014
4/5 Vote Required YES NO tached)
n the Stanislaus County Water Advisory Committee
Stanislaus County Water Advisory Committee
to Mr. Bairos.
Telephone Number: 209-525-4494
<b>No</b> . 2014-357
, Seconded by Supervisor Withrow  nd Chairman De Martini

CHRISTINE FERRARO TAL

ATTEST:

File No.

THE JULY -1 DO STEAM IS ONE

To: Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors

From: Al Bairos Jr.

Subject: Water Advisory Committee Resignation

Due to time constraints with work and a busy family life, I have found it difficult to maintain the commitment that is required by serving on The Water Advisory Committee. For the reasons mentioned above as of June 25, 2014 I formally resign from my position. I appreciate the efforts of the Committee and know that they will do want is in the best interest of the community.

Thank You

**AL Bairos**